signed, and marked on the envelope “Ten­
der for Steel Rails,” and “Tender for Rail 
Fastenings,” respectively, will be received 
at the office of the Commissioners of the 
Transcontinental Railway at Ottawa un­
til 12 o’clock noon of the 1st day of Sep­
tember, 1908, for forty-four thousand four 
hundred and forty-seven (44,447) gross 
tons of eighty-pound (80-lb) steel rails 
(open hearth or Bessemer, at the option 
of the Commissioners), and the necessary 
fastenings, in strict accordance with the 
specifications of the Commissioners.

Tenders must be made on the forms 
supplied by the Commissioners, which as